## Northern Alameda County Group Oakland – Alameda – Berkeley – Emeryville – Albany – San Leandro



September 26, 2008

Mayor Tom Bates and City Council City of Berkeley 2180 Milvia Street Berkeley, California 94704

## NO Endorsement of LL by Sierra Club

To Whom It May Concern:

There has been misinformation circulated that the Sierra Club supports/endorses Measure LL, the ballot measure that would change the current Landmarks Ordinance. The Sierra Club has taken no such action and made no such endorsement of Measure LL. The Club has not taken any position on Measure LL. We ask anyone who has passed along this information in error to officially retract the information that has been given out.

Sincerely,

Kent Lewandowski Chair, Sierra Club Northern Alameda County tel. 510-625-5831